RESOLUTION NO. 24-007

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE EXECUTION OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS DOCUMENT ASSOCIATED WITH A MATCHING GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KEY WEST ART CENTER AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FOR CITY OWNED PROPERTY LOCATED AT 301 FRONT STREET, KEY WEST, FLORIDA; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Restrictive Covenants document between the City, Key West Art Center and the Florida Department of State is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed an	d adopted by the City Commissi	lon at a meeting
held this 11th	day of January , 2024.	
Authentic	ated by the presiding officer a	and Clerk of the Board
Filed with the	Clerk on January 11	, 2024.
	Mayor Teri Johnston	Yes
	Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	Yes
	Commissioner Lissette Carey	Yes
	Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	Absent
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez	Yes
	Commissioner Billy Wardlow	Yes
	Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	Yes
ATTEST:	TERI JOHNSTON,	MAYOR
KERI O'BRIEN,	CITY CLERK	